
LPH200 

PRO - HARROW  

 

USER MANUAL 

WM1-LPH200 

 



 

2 

INDEX 

  

  Section: 
  

  Description: 
Page 
No: 

  1   Introduction 3 

     HSE Information Sheet 4-8 

  2   In the interest of safety: DO NOT 9 

  3   In the interest of safety: DO 9 

  4   Instructions / Warning Decals 10 

  
 5  Transport Lifting and Storage 11 

  
 6  Operating Instructions and Adjustments 11 

  
  6.1 Attaching to ATV (or suitable vehicle) 11 

  
  6.2 Tine Adjustment 12-13 

  
  6.3 Operating Speed 13 

 
 7  Maintenance / Service 14 

 8  Specification 15 

  
 9  Parts Information 16-18 

  10  Logic Manufacturing Product Owner Guarantee  19 



 

3 

INTRODUCTION 1 

 

With the purchase of your LPH200™ LOGIC PRO HARROW™ you have made an excellent 
choice. 
 

This machine should give first class service for a long time, if used correctly, and maintained as 
described in this manual. 
 

The LPH200™ uses Einbock™ technology which pioneered organic weeding and plant stimulation. 
Grass paddocks are rejuvenated by the action of combing, to aerate the soil surface and remove 
dead grass.  It pulls out choking weeds like chickweed, as well as evenly spreading molehills and 
dried muck. 
 

This system encourages grass growth over a longer season, with healthier grazing conditions and 
reduced fertilizer costs. 
 

It is equally at home on many all weather surfaces, where maintenance involves levelling and re-

incorporating the top surface before rolling, e.g. arenas and gallops. 
The 2.0m working width allow fast work rates, feature adjustable tine settings for various conditions 
and easy transport facility. 
The unit is raised and lowered manually and can be used behind a wide range of vehicles including 
ATVs, UTVs, tractors and 4 x 4s. (refer to towing vehicle handbook to confirm suitability) 
 

The LPH200™ is built with high quality components throughout  to ensure durability and long life.
  

 

If after reading this manual there are any queries, please get in touch and we will be pleased to 

NORTH & EXPORT    SOUTH 
LOGIC MANUFACTURING LTD  LOGIC MH LTD - New Whiteway Works, 
Foundry Industrial Estate   Fossecross Industrial Estate 
Bridge End, Hexham    Chedworth. Cheltenham 
Northumberland NE46 4JL   Gloucestershire GL54 4NW 
Tel: 01434 606661 Fax: 01434 608143 Tel: 01285 720930 Fax:01285 720840 
E-mail: sales@LogicToday.co.uk  E-mail: sales@LogicToday.co.uk 
www.LogicToday.co.uk   www.LogicToday.co.uk 



4 



 

5 



 

6 



 

7 



 

8 



 

9 

 This symbol means WARNING or CAUTION. Personal safety or damage will be at risk if 
these instructions are ignored. Most accidents are caused by neglect or carelessness. 
Avoid needless accidents by following the safety precautions listed below. 

2 IN THE INTEREST OF SAFETY: DO NOT 

DO NOT – Operate the LPH200  unless you have read this entire manual. 
 

DO NOT – Operate the LPH200 if any part of the harrow is defective, replace any parts before  
     use. 
 

DO NOT – Touch moving parts. 
 

DO NOT – Reverse with the harrow in the work position. 
 

DO NOT – Never carry passengers. 
 

DO NOT – Exceed sensible towing speeds. (Max 20mph) 

3 IN THE INTEREST OF SAFETY: DO 

DO – Follow all guidelines given by Logic Manufacturing Ltd. 
 

DO – Attach the LPH200 to a suitable towing vehicle. 
 

DO –  Follow all manufacturer’s service instructions. 
 

DO – Be aware of travelling conditions – Do not exceed sensible speeds. 
 

DO – Follow all safety instructions in this manual. 
 

DO – Make sure all persons are at a safe distance when operating the LPH200, especially when 
  operating in areas used by the public. 
 

DO – Make sure all nuts bolts and fittings are secure before using and check at regular intervals 
  during operation. 
 

DO – Avoid excessively steep slopes. 
 

DO – After hitting an obstacle, stop the machine and check for damage. 

!!!!    



 

10 

4 INSTRUCTIONS / WARNING DECALS 

The above decals should be located on your LPH200. If any of the above decals are not 
located on your LPH200 or are damaged in any way contact Logic for some  

   replacement decals before use. 

!!!!    



 

11 

TRANSPORT LIFTING AND STORAGE 5 

Ensure the vehicle used to lift and transport the harrow has the necessary lifting and loading 
capacity. Follow all vehicle manufacturer’s guidelines for lifting. 

  
When lifting the LPH200 for transporting/ delivery purposes always ensure to locate the lifting straps 
on each of the four corners ensuring the straps/chains are all the same length before lifting, or if 
using forklift tines ensure the harrow is secure on the tines before lifting. 

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS AND ADJUSTMENTS 6 

The LPH200 is designed to give safe and dependable service if operated according to instructions 
and intended use. 
 

Read and understand this manual before operating the unit,  as failure to do so could result in 
personal injury or equipment damage. 
 

INITIAL CHECK 

 

Make sure that all nuts, bolts and fittings are securely fixed, and that all packaging materials e.g. 
wire bands, tape etc have been removed. 

6.1 ATTACHING TO THE TOWING VEHICLE 

 

The LPH200  is simply attached by the 50mm ball coupling 

 

The Tine bed is raised and lowered from the transport to work position manually by the lift handle. 
This is shown in figure 1. 
 

Once attached to the towing vehicle take note of the width of the LPH200 compared to the width of 
the vehicle. 
 

If the vehicle is fitted  with wing mirrors they should be adjusted to allow the user to see the outer 
most point of the LPH200 from the driving seat. 

Figure 1 

Lift Handle 



 

12 

6.2 TINE ADJUSTMENT 

 

The aggressiveness of the tines on the ground is controlled by the adjustment handle located at the 
front of the machine. See figure 2. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The tines have three settings which are designed to give the optimum effect on the ground with the 
users desired vehicle. 
The more vertical the tines are, the more aggressive their action will be on the ground. 
 

Setting 1 is the lightest setting and is for light harrowing. 
 

Setting 2 is the mid setting and is for moderate harrowing 

 

Setting 3 is the high setting for aggressive harrowing 

 

The tine angle difference between settings is shown below in figure 3. 

Figure 2 

Setting 1 Setting 2 Setting 3 

Figure 3 

1 

2 
3 



 

13 

6.3 OPERATING SPEED 

 

FORWARD SPEED 

 

In general the LPH200 works best at speed in order to create a vibrating effect with the tines.  
Start off at a slower speed and then increase gradually to find the optimum working speed for the 
towing vehicle. 

 

The machine should never be driven at excessive speeds which could cause bouncing, resulting in 
uneven harrowing and danger to the operator and any personnel nearby. 
 

 

MOVING FROM ONE SITE TO ANOTHER 

 

When moving from one area to another simply raise the tines into the transport position using the 
lift handle and proceed with care.  
 

ADJUSTING THE TINES 

 

1. Lift the harrow into its transport position using the lift handle.  
 

2. Pull out the spring locking pin located on the adjustment handle at the front of the machine. 
 

3.  Move the adjustment handle to the desired setting. 
 

4. Ensure that the spring pin locks the tines in the desired setting. 
 

5. Lower the machine into the work position. 
 

6. Adjust the drawbar turnbuckle to level the machine before use. 
 

Points to consider when setting the aggressiveness 

 

a) The type of operation being carried out, egg muck dispersal, thatch removal, etc. requires an 
aggressive setting.  All weather surface maintenance, crop weeding etc, requires less 
aggression. 

b)   The type of soil 
c)   The type of crop or sward conditions 

d)   The speed of operation. 
e)   The power of the towing vehicle. 

  

 NOTE: When using an ATV to harrow it is very easy to overheat the engine due to the 
constant drag and slower operating speeds than normal. Often it is better to reduce the 

      power requirement by reducing the tine aggressiveness, speed up slightly and go over     
      the same area twice. 

      We recommend a minimum requirement of 300cc for an ATV engine and the most     
      aggressive setting should only be used if conditions allow or with a larger ATV or a more 
      powerful towing vehicle.  

!!!!    



 

14 

 

SERVICE SCHEDULE 

  

  DAILY WEEKLY MONTHLY 

Check tyre pressures    

Check condition of tyres    

Visual check to ensure nothing is loose    

Check all nuts and bolts   
 

Oil the coupling mechanism and check for wear     

Grease lift handle bushings    

 

TYRE / PRESSURE 

 

Tyre pressure for:      Carlisle, trail wolf  AT 20 x 7 - 8 (Min 4 Psi Max 10 Psi)  

  

DO NOT exceed recommended tyre pressures. 
 

 
Remember that temperature affects pressures: in cold weather, the pressure needs to be higher 
than in higher temperatures. 
 

Never adjust the pressure immediately after driving, because driving heats up the tyres. 
There are many individual causes of tyre troubles. However, the three abuses which will cause most 
problems, and the greatest costs, are under-inflation, overloading and speeding. When you check 
the tyre pressures also look for bumps, bulges in the side of the tyre or tread. Check the tyres for 
cuts, slits or cracks, nails or foreign objects embedded in the side of the tyre or tread. Check the 
tread for excess wear. Replace or repair any defect or fault with tyres before use. 
 

SWIVEL HITCH HOUSING 

 

Check coupling for signs of damage or wear, swivel the coupling 360 degrees and check that the 
bushes are not too worn. Replace any worn or damaged parts. 
 

Oil the 50mm coupling; follow the diagrams on the hitch to ensure oil is applied correctly. This is 
shown in figure 4. 

7 MAINTENANCE / SERVICE 

!!!!    

Figure 4 



 

15 

8 SPECIFICATIONS 

  LPH200 

    Max machine width 2000mm 

    Max machine Height 1000mm  

    Max machine length (Including drawbar) 2300mm  

    Max working width 2000mm 

    Weight 110kg 

    Hitch 
 50mm ball swivel coupling 

    Raise / Lower Manual 

    Wheel / Tyres WL/TY 20 x 7 - 8 

    Max speed 20mph 

    Spring tines Einbock™ 

    Diameter of tine 8mm 

    Tine spacing 60mm 

    Number of tines 34 



 

16 

9 PARTS DIAGRAM 



 

17 

 

 

Item Part Number Description 

001 LPH201-44 Fixing Kit Tine 8 mm 

002 LPH201-43 Tine Einbock 8 mm 

003 MSU-S100 Sleeve Flat Grey 31.75 mm X 9.5 

004 CTF910-08 Height Adjusting Pin 

005 FPS05030 Pin Spirol M5 X 30 mm 

006 MSU-S007 Spring For Spring Bolt Kit 89 

007 LPH201-04A Rear Tine Tube Assembly 

008 LPH201-02A Mid Tine Tube Assembly 

009 LPH201-01A Front Tine Tube Assembly 

010 FBH12055,FWF12,FNN12 Bolt M12 X 55,Flat Washer, Nyloc Nut 

011 LPH201-07 Adjustment Link Bar Bush 

012 LPH201-29 Adjustment Link Bar 

013 FIP025025 Insert Plastic 25 X 25 X 2-32 mm 

014 FSH12040,FWF12,FWS12 S/Screw M12 X 40, Flat Washer, Spring Washer 

015 LPH201-18A End T/Bar Mounting Plate 

016 WS03 Sticker: Logic 80 X 25 mm 

017 FPS08050 Pin Spirol M8 X 50 mm 

018 FWF36066 Washer Flat M36 X 66 X 5 mm 

019 FBH12110,FWF12,FNN12 Bolt M12 X 110,Flat Washer, Nyloc Nut 

020 WS168 Sticker: Pro-Harrow 

021 LPH201-05A Main Frame Assembly 

022 FBH12085,FWF12,FNN12 Bolt M12 X 85,Flat Washer, Nyloc Nut 

023 LPH201-12A Axle Assembly 

024 MF120-1048 Outer Wheel Bearing 

025 MF120-1063 Spacer 

026 WT210 WL/TY 20 X 700 – 8 Carlisle/Max 4 

027 FSH10025,FWS10,FWR10030 S/Screw M10 X 25,Spring Washer, Repair Washer 

028 MF120-1054 Dust Cap 

029 FIP030030 Insert Plastic 30 X 30 X 1.5/2mm 

030 WS02 Sticker: Logic 153 X 47 mm 

031 FBH12065,FWF12,FNN12 Bolt M12 X 65,Flat Washer, Nyloc Nut 

032 FPL06 Pin Lynch 6 mm 

033 LPH201-20 Drawbar Pin 

034 FWF20 Flat Washer M20 

035 CM100-04 Swivel Hitch Draw Tube 

036 CM100-03A Swivel Hitch Nylon Bush 

037 WP05 Manufactures Plate Universal 

038 FRP03010 Rivet Pop 1/8 X 3/8 

039 WS36 Sticker: Design Right 

040 WS64 Sticker: Serno/Plate 2 X 3/4 

041 WS68 Sticker: Read Operators Manual 

042 CM100-01A Swivel Hitch Thrust Washer 

043 FBH12070,FWF12,FNN12 Bolt M12 X 70,Flat Washer, Nyloc Nut 

044 C900 Coupling 50mm H/D Winterhoff 

045 FBH16065,FWF12,FNN12 Bolt M16 X 65,Flat Washer, Nyloc Nut 

046 MFG104-15 Turnbuckle 

047 LPH201-08 Turnbuckle Mounting Spacer 



 

18 

 

Item Part Number Description 

048 FBH16110,FWF16,FNN16 Bolt M16 X 110,Flat Washer, Nyloc Nut 

049 LPH201-25A Drawbar Assembly 

050 TA102-03 Grease Nipple 

051 LPH201-22A Lifting Handle Assembly 

052 WS118 Sticker: Grease Symbol 

053 S201-30 Handle Grip 

054 LPH201-45 Adjustment Link Bar Long Bush 

055 LPH201-46 Mid Tine Bar Adjustment Bracket Spacer 

056 WS167 Sticker: LPH200 



 

19 

10 LOGIC MANUFACTURING LTD PRODUCTS OWNER GUARANTEE 

 

This Logic Manufacturing Ltd. product is guaranteed against faulty workmanship and materials for a 
period of 6 months from the date of purchase. 
 

On Engine-Powered equipment, the engine manufactures guarantee will apply, any claims being 
subject to their terms and conditions. 
 

All claims must be made in writing within 28 days of the alleged failure. 
 

All claims must be made through the dealer who originally supplied the machine. 
 

Any defective parts must be kept for inspection and if requested, sent to the factory or dealer. 
 

The customer must bring equipment for repair to the dealer. 
 

This guarantee becomes void if unauthorised modifications have been made, or if parts not 
manufactured, supplied or approved by Logic Manufacturing Ltd. have been fitted to the machine. 
 

We accept no liability for normal wear and tear, misuse or abuse, or where recommended 
maintenance has not been carried out. 
 

All guarantee work must be authorised by Logic Manufacturing Ltd. prior to any work being done.  
Work carried out without our consent may not be reimbursed. 
 



 

20 

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

93 / 44 EEC 

LOGIC MANUFACTURING LTD 

Foundry Industrial Estate 

Bridge End 

HEXHAM 

Northumberland 

 

Product Type: LPH200 

 

Covered By Technical File Number: CE – LPH200 

 

Serial Number: 
 

Standards and Regulations Used:  

 

The Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 1992 

HSE Guidelines on ATV Equipment (Agric Sheet No. 33) 
 

Place of Issue:  United Kingdom 

 

Name of Authorised Representative: S A WEIR 

 

Position of Authorised Representative: PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT MANAGER 

 

Declaration, 
 

I declare that as the authorised representative, the above information in relation to the  
supply / manufacture of this product, is in conformity with the stated standards and other related 
documents following the provisions of 93/68EEC directives 

 
 

 
Signature of Authorised Representative  
 

    

 

 

Date:  18/04/2011 

 
 

 


